BOUNTIFUL CITY COUNCIL

meeting as the Bountiful City Board of Canvassers Wednesday, December 6, 2023 5:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN on the Public Notice and Bountiful City Websites and posted at City Hall that the City Council of Bountiful, Utah will hold a special Board of Canvassers meeting at City Hall, 795 South Main Street, at the time and on the date given above. The public is invited to the meeting. Persons who are disabled as defined by the Americans With Disabilities Act may request an accommodation by contacting the Bountiful City Manager at 801.298.6140. Notification at least 24 hours prior to the meeting would be appreciated.

If you are not on the agenda, the Council will not be able to discuss your item of business until another meeting. For most items it is desirable for the Council to be informed of background information prior to consideration at a Council meeting. If you wish to have an item placed on the agenda, contact the Bountiful City Manager at 801.298.6140.

AGENDA

5:00 p.m.

- 1. Welcome, Pledge of Allegiance and Thought/Prayer
- 2. Consider approval of the Bountiful City Municipal General Election results as prepared by the Davis County Clerk/Auditor's Office Ms. Shawna Andrus
- 3. Adjourn

Shawnadudrug City Recorder